MRD 9-3-98

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-01-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office



100900299

RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
XX New	Assignment Security Agreemen	t				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agen	_{cies)} ecret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties att	ached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Medical Laboratory Auton	mation, Inc.	7 28 98				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)]				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of recei					
Name (line 1) MLA Systems, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 270 Marble Avenue		representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment)				
Address (line 3) Pleasantville	New York 10570-344 State/Country 2ip Code	8				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
/ 99A SSHITH 00000005 3732735	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	HOE				
: 81 480.00 OP	OR OFFICE OUT OHE	NOSPEC				
		= 22				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trader 100 Tick the Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trader 200 Trader 20

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(860) 275-0100	
Name Matthew J. Becker,	Esq.		
Address (line 1) Day, Berry & Howard LLI	P		
Address (line 2) CityPlace I			
Address (line 3) Hartford, CT 06103-	-3499		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docur	ment #3	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) \sqrt{X} Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Pater	nt Number(s)	
Patent Application Number(s)		933.048 4,164,320	
	3,853,012 3,		
	3,853,217 4,	130,978 4,349,109	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
Enter PCT application number		PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT PCT	PCI	
by I was artico	otal number of properties involved.	# 12	
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 480.00	
Method of Payment: End	closed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
·	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
11	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as	
	Mallorn.	JANUARY 7, 1998	
Matthew J. Becker Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0692 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	ditional names of conveying parties attache	od		
Enter additional C		dicional names of conveying parties accere	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			Month bay real		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached		
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip	Code		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment)		
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Z	ip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Numb				
Par	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)		
		4,354,376			
		4,821,586			
		5,024,109			
		PAT	ENT		

REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made as of the 28 day of $\sqrt{3}$, 1994.

MEDICAL LABORATORY AUTOMATION, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, set over and deliver unto MLA SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all of the patents set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

MEDICAL LABORATORY AUTOMATION, INC.

By:_

Richard E. Scordato

President

ASSIGNEE:

MLA SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

Richard E. Scordato

President

PATENT

REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0694

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

On this 28 day of July, 1994, before me personally came Richard E. Scordato, to me known and who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 24 CARDINAL PL., MT. KISCO, NEW YORK; that he is President of MEDICAL LABORATORY AUTOMATION, INC., a New York corporation; and he acknowledged to me that the Assignment was executed on behalf of the corporation.

Marianne C. Jangel
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 3/30/96

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

ss.:

MARIANNE C. FENZEL Notary Public, State of New York No. 4620917 Qualified in Westohester County Commission Expires Merch 30, 18.24

On this 28 day of 500, 1994, before me personally came Richard E. Scordato, to me known and who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 24 CARDINAL PL., MT. KiSCO, NEW YORK; that he is President of MLA SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation; and he acknowledged to me that the Assignment was executed on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/

MARIANNE C. FENZEL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4680617
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires March 30, 18.26

DBH805 /usr3/id56/work/MLA.AsgnPat July 28, 1994; 11:14am

> PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0695

pat ent #	Issue Date	Class	SubClass	Title
3,732,735	19730515	73	4256	PIPETTES
3,853,012	19741210	73	4256	PIPETTES
_{3,8} 53,217	19741210	206	223	PIPETTE TIP PACKAGE
3,933,048	19760120	73	4256	PIPETTES
3,937,322	19760210	206	216	PACKAGE FOR DISPOSABLE PIPETTE TIPS
4,130,978	19781226	53	444	METHOD OF ASSEMBLING DISPOSABLE PIPETTE TIPS FOR SHIPMENT TO USERS THEREOF
4,164,320	19790814	235	375	PATIENT AND SPECIMEN IDENTIFICATION MEANS AND SYSTEM EMPLOYING SAME
4,:64,870	19790821	73	4256	PIPETTES
4,349,109	19820914	206	562	DISPOSABLE PIPETTE TIPS AND TRAYS THEREFOR
1,354,376	19821019	73	1H	KIT FOR CALIBRATING PIPETTES
4,621,586	19890418	73	86418	PROGRAMMABLE PIPETTE
5, 24,109	19910618	73	86416	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING HYDROSTATIC CORRECTION IN A PIPETTE

Tax 05 /us 3/id56/work/MLA.patents .bul 28, 1994; 10:40am



PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 05, 1999

DAY, BERRY & HOWARD LLP JAMES A. SHAPIRO, ESQ. ONE CANTERBURY GREEN STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100825498

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0697